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	Spellings – Meadow Class: Year: 2020 to 2021 - Years 5 and 6



[bookmark: _GoBack]No Fri week commencing 7th September 2020.  
	Week 1: Fri 18th Sep - Year 3/ 4 word reminders
	Week 2: Fri 25th Sep – Year 3/ 4 word reminders
	Week 3: Fri 2nd Oct – Year 3/ 4 word reminders
	Week 4: Fri 9th Oct – Year 3/ 4 word reminders

	1. accident
2. believe
3. business
4. calendar
5. different
6. disappear
7. experience
8. favourite
9. important
10. interest
	1. island
2. knowledge
3. length
4. material
5. medicine
6. mention
7. naughty
8. occasion
9. opposite
10. ordinary
	1. particular
2. peculiar
3. position
4. possession
5. potatoes
6. probably
7. quarter
8. question
9. regular
10. reign
	1. remember
2. separate
3. straight
4. strength
5. surprise
6. though
7. thought
8. various
9. weight
10. consider



	Week 5: Fri 16th Oct – words ending cious
	Week 6: Fri 23rd Oct – words ending tious
	Week 7: Fri 6th Nov – words ending cial and exceptions
	Week 8: Fri 13th Nov – words ending tial and exceptions

	1. vicious
2. precious
3. conscious
4. delicious
5. malicious
6. suspicious
7. accommodate
8. accompany
9. according
10. achieve
	1. ambitious
2. cautious
3. fictitious
4. infectious
5. nutritious
6. aggressive
7. amateur
8. ancient
9. apparent
10. appreciate
	1. official
2. special
3. artificial
4. financial
5. commercial
6. provincial
7. attached
8. available
9. average
10. awkward
	1. partial
2. confidential
3. essential
4. initial
5. substantial 
6. torrential
7. potential 
8. bargain
9. bruise
10. category



	Week 9: Fri 20th Nov – words ending in ant
	Week 10: Fri 27th Nov – words ending in ance / ancy
	Week 11: Fri 4th Dec – words ending in ation
	Week 12: Fri 11th Dec – words ending in ent

	1. observant
2. expectant
3. hesitant
4. tolerant
5. assistant
6. cemetery
7. committee
8. communicate
9. community
10. competition 
	1. observance
2. tolerance
3. substance
4. assistance
5. hesitancy
6. expectancy
7. relevance
8. conscience
9. conscious
10. controversy
	1. observation
2. expectation
3. hesitation
4. toleration
5. differentiation
6. personification
7. experimentation
8. convenience
9. correspond
10. criticise
	1. innocent
2. decent
3. frequent
4. confident
5. obedient
6. independent
7. excellent
8. curiosity
9. definite
10. desperate



	Week 13: Fri 8th Jan – words ending in ence / ency
	Week 14: Fri 15th Jan – words ending in able and ably
	Week 15: Fri 22nd Jan – words ending in ible and ibly
	Week 16: Fri 29th Jan – adding suffix fer (the r is doubled if fer is stressed when sounded)

	1. innocence
2. confidence
3. obedience
4. independence
5. decency
6. frequency
7.  excellence
8. existence
9. determined
10. develop
	1. adorable
2. adorably
3. applicable
4. applicably
5. considerable
6. considerably
7. tolerable
8. tolerably
9. dictionary
10. disastrous
	1. forcible
2. legible
3. possible
4. possibly
5. horrible
6. horribly
7. terrible
8. terribly
9. visible
10. visibly
	1. referring
2. referred
3. referral
4. preferring
5. preferred
6. transferring
7. transferred
8. embarrass
9. environment
10. equip



	Week 17: Fri 5th Feb – adding suffix fer (if fer is not stressed when sounded)
	Week 18: Fri 12th Feb – use of the hyphen
	Week 19: Fri 26th Feb – the rule i before e except after c
	Week 20: Fri 5th Mar – the rule i before e except after c exceptions

	1. reference
2. referee
3. preference
4. transference
5. differed 
6. equipped
7. equipment
8. especially
9. exaggerate 
10. excellent
	1. co-ordinate
2. re-enter
3. co-operate
4. co-own
5. re-enter
6. re-evaluate
7. re-examine
8. existence
9. explanation
10. familiar
	1. deceive
2. conceive
3. receive
4. perceive
5. ceiling
6. receipt
7. seize
8. caffeine
9. inconceivable
10.deceit
	1. chief
2.  achieve
3. eight
4. either
5. neither
6. weigh
7. height
8. ancient
9. deficient
10. science



	Week 21: Fri 12th Mar – words containing ‘ough’
	Week 22: Fri 19th Mar – words containing ‘ough’ continued 
	Week 23: Fri 26th Mar – words with silent letters
	Week 24: THURS 1st Apr – Homophones and words often confused

	1. ought
2. bought
3. thought
4. nought
5. brought
6. fought
7. rough
8. tough
9. enough
10. cough
	1. though
2. although
3. dough
4. through
5. thorough
6. borough
7. plough
8. bough
9. doughnut
10. bough
	1. doubt
2. island
3. lamb
4. solemn
5. thistle
6. knight
7. loch
8. wrapper
9. debt
10. column
	1. advice
2. advise
3. device
4. devise
5. licence
6. license
7. practice
8. practise
9. prophecy
10. prophesy



	Week 25: Fri 23rd Apr – Homophones and words often confused
	Week 26: Fri 30th Apr – Homophones and words often confused
	Week 27: Fri 7th May – Homophones and words often confused
	Week 28: Fri 14th May – Homophones and words often confused

	1. father
2. farther
3. guessed
4. guest
5. heard
6. herd
7. led
8. lead
9. morning
10. mourning
	1. past
2. passed
3. precede
4. proceed
5. principal
6.principle
7. profit
8. prophet
9. stationary
10. stationery
	1. steal
2. steel
3. wary
4. weary
5. who’s
6. whose
7. aisle
8. isle
9. aloud
10. allowed
	1. affect
2. effect
3. altar
4. alter
5. ascent
6. assent
7. bridal
8. bridle
9. cereal
10. serial



	Week 29: Fri 21st May – Homophones and words often confused
	Week 30: Fri 28th May – Statutory word list
	Week 31: Fri 11th Jun – Statutory word list
	Week 32: Fri 18th Jun – Statutory word list

	1. compliment
2. complement
3. descent
4. dissent
5. desert
6. dessert
7. draft
8. draught
9. foreign
10. forty
	1. frequently
2. government
3. guarantee
4. harass
5. hindrance
6. identify
7. immediate
8. immediately
9. individual
10. interfere
	1. interrupt
2. language
3. leisure
4. lightning
5. marvellous
6. mischievous
7. muscle
8. necessary
9. neighbour
10. nuisance
	1. occupy
2. occur
3. opportunity
4. parliament
5. persuade
6. physical
7. prejudice
8. privilege
9. profession
10. programme



	Week 33: THURS 24th Jun – Statutory word list
	Week 34: Fri 2nd Jul – Statutory word list
	Week 35: Fri 9th Jul – Statutory word list
	Week 36: Fri 16th Jul – Words to help next year

	1. pronunciation
2. queue
3. recognise
4. recommend
5. relevant
6. restaurant
7. rhyme
8. rhythm
9. sacrifice
10. secretary
	1. shoulder
2. signature
3. sincere
4. sincerely
5. soldier
6. stomach
7. sufficient
8. suggest
9. symbol
10. system
	1. temperature
2. thorough
3. twelfth
4. variety
5. vegetable
6. vehicle
7. yacht
8. sincere
9. adjectives
10. theme
	1. alliteration
2. emotive
3. exclamation
4. language
5. metaphors
6. repetition
7. similes
8. quadrilateral
9. phenomenal
10. mathematics
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